General Info		
Number:	PROJECT NO. 40-25-01	
Description:	BRIDGE REPAINTING	
	OHIO TURNPIKE OVER QUARRY ROAD - M.P. 138.0	
	OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER SR-57 - M.P. 145.1	
	OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR-57 - M.P. 145.1	
	OHIO TURNPIKE OVER EASTLAND ROAD - M.P. 160.4	
	LORAIN AND CUYAHOGA COUNTIES, OHIO	
Deadline:	APRIL 15, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)	
	(Estimated Cost: \$3,400,000.00)	
Bids		
Business		Bid Total
Elite Contractors, Inc.		\$1,903,211.82
360 Construction Co Inc.		
Sou Construction Co Inc.		\$2,274,894.80
APBN, Inc.		\$2,274,894.80 \$2,341,371.80

	ELITE CONTRACTORS, INC.							
GENERA	L (Ref. Nos							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
3	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
4	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,160.00	HOURS	\$20.00	\$43,200.00		
5	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	400.00	HOURS	\$65.00	\$26,000.00		
6	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,135.68	\$17,085.44		
7	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,361.27	\$18,890.16		
8	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	0.45	MILE	\$17,035.86			
9	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	1.10	MILE	\$13,412.47	\$14,753.72		
10	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	0.60	MILE	\$13,412.47	\$8,047.48		
11	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	0.25	MILE	\$1.16	\$0.29		
12	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	74.00	FT	\$8.37			
13	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$11.97	\$730.17		
14	614	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$21.28	\$1,298.08		
15	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	6.00	SNMT	\$1,101.26	\$6,607.56		
16	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	2,960.00	FT	\$45.69	\$135,242.40		
17	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$200,000.00	, ,		
18	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
19	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.80	MILE	\$6,000.00	. ,		
20	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	3.00	MILE	\$2,875.00			
21	642	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.00	MILE	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00		
22	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	900.00	FT	\$3.20			
23	SPECIAL	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOURS	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		

Total:

\$662,835.82

PAINTING	PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER QUARRY ROAD - MP 138.0 (LOCATION 1) (Ref. Nos. 24 - 29)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
24	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$8.25	\$130,416.00		
25	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$2.00	\$31,616.00		
26	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$2.00	\$31,616.00		
27	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$1.75	\$27,664.00		
28	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	26.00	HOURS	\$75.00	\$1,950.00		
29	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	16.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00		
					Total:	\$225,662.00		

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
30	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$18.00	\$141,912.00
31	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$2.00	\$15,768.00
32	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$2.00	\$15,768.00
33	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$2.00	\$15,768.00
34	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	13.00	HOURS	\$75.00	\$975.00
35	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	8.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
					Total:	\$191,391.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
36	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$7.00	\$269,969.00
37	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$2.00	\$77,134.00
38	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$2.00	\$77,134.00
39	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$2.00	\$77,134.00
40	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	62.00	HOURS	\$75.00	\$4,650.00
41	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	39.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$5,850.00

Total: \$511,871.00

\$1,903,211.82

PAINTING	PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER EASTLAND ROAD - MP 160.4 (LOCATION 4&5) (Ref. Nos. 42 - 47)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
42	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$8.00	\$174,544.00	
43	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$2.00	\$43,636.00	
44	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$2.00	\$43,636.00	
45	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$2.00	\$43,636.00	
46	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	36.00	HOURS	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	
47	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	22.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	
					Total:	\$311,452.00	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 47)-----

360 CON	STRUCTIO	N CO INC.				
GENERA	L (Ref. Nos	s. 1 - 23)				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
3	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$125,000.00	, ,
4	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,160.00	HOURS	\$40.00	\$86,400.00
5	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	400.00	HOURS	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
6	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,135.68	\$17,085.44
7	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,361.27	\$18,890.16
8	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	0.45	MILE	\$17,035.86	\$7,666.14
9	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	1.10	MILE	\$13,412.47	
10	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	0.60	MILE	\$13,412.47	\$8,047.48
11	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	0.25	MILE	\$4,667.86	. ,
12	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	74.00	FT	\$8.37	
13	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$11.97	\$730.17
14	614	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$21.28	. ,
15	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	6.00	SNMT	\$1,101.26	
16	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	2,960.00	FT	\$37.00	\$109,520.00
17	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
18	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.80	MILE	\$6,000.00	. ,
20	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	3.00	MILE	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00
21	642	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.00	MILE	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00
22	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	900.00	FT	\$3.20	\$2,880.00
23	SPECIAL	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOURS	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00

\$621,680.10

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
24	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$10.00	\$158,080.00
25	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$6.00	\$94,848.00
26	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$3.00	\$47,424.00
27	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$2.60	\$41,100.80
28	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	26.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
29	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	16.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,200.00

Total:

Total:

\$348,552.80

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
30	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$12.00	\$94,608.00
31	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$8.00	\$63,072.00
32	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$5.00	\$39,420.00
33	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$2.00	\$15,768.00
34	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	13.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
35	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	8.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
					Total:	\$216,418.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR 57 - MP 145.1 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 36 - 41)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
36	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$8.00	\$308,536.00
37	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$4.00	\$154,268.00
38	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$2.00	\$77,134.00
39	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$1.30	\$50,137.10
40	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	62.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
41	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	39.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
					Total:	\$607,175.10

PAINTING	PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER EASTLAND ROAD - MP 160.4 (LOCATION 4&5) (Ref. Nos. 42 - 47)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
42	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$10.00	\$218,180.00	
43	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$6.00	\$130,908.00	
44	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$3.00	\$65,454.00	
45	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$2.60	\$56,726.80	
46	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	36.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	
47	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	22.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	
					Total:	\$481,068.80	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 47)-----

\$2,274,894.80

	APBN, INC.							
GENERA	L (Ref. Nos							
Ref. No.		Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
3	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00		
4	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,160.00	HOURS	\$10.00	\$21,600.00		
5	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	400.00	HOURS	\$10.00	\$4,000.00		
6	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		
7	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		
8	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	0.45	MILE	\$12,000.00	\$5,400.00		
9	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	1.10	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00		
10	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	0.60	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00		
11	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	0.25	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$250.00		
12	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	74.00	FT	\$5.00	\$370.00		
13	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,220.00		
14	614	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,220.00		
15	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	6.00	SNMT	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
16	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	2,960.00	FT	\$30.00	\$88,800.00		
17	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00		
18	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
19	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.80	MILE	\$1.00	\$0.80		
20	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	3.00	MILE	\$1.00	\$3.00		
21	642	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.00	MILE	\$1.00	\$1.00		
22	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	900.00	FT	\$1.00	\$900.00		
23	SPECIAL	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		

\$516,564.80

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
24	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$11.00	\$173,888.00
25	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$4.00	\$63,232.00
26	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$4.00	\$63,232.00
27	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$4.00	\$63,232.00
28	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	26.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
29	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	16.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,600.00

Total:

Total:

\$367,784.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
30	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$16.00	\$126,144.00
31	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$7.00	\$55,188.00
32	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$7.00	\$55,188.00
33	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$7.00	\$55,188.00
34	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	13.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
35	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	8.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$800.00
					Total:	\$293,808.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	JCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR 57 - MP 145.1 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. No Description	os. 36 - 41) Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
36	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$10.00	
37	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$3.00	\$115,701.00
38	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$3.00	\$115,701.00
39	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$3.00	\$115,701.00
40	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	62.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
41	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	39.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
					Total:	\$742,873.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER EASTLAND ROAD - MP 160.4 (LOCATION 4&5) (Ref. Nos. 42 - 47)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
42	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$10.00	\$218,180.00	
43	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$3.00	\$65,454.00	
44	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$3.00	\$65,454.00	
45	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$3.00	\$65,454.00	
46	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	36.00	HOURS	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	
47	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	22.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	
					Total:	\$420,342.00	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 47)------

\$2,341,371.80

LEGEND PAINTING, INC.								
GENERA	L (Ref. Nos	s. 1 - 23)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
1	IB. ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
3	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
4	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	2,160.00	HOURS	\$50.00	\$108,000.00		
5	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	400.00	HOURS	\$100.00			
6	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,135.68	\$17,085.44		
7	614	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONAL)	8.00	EACH	\$2,361.27	\$18,890.16		
8	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	0.45	MILE	\$17,035.86	\$7,666.14		
9	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	1.10	MILE	\$13,412.47	\$14,753.72		
10	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	0.60	MILE	\$13,412.47	\$8,047.48		
11	614	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	0.25	MILE	\$4,667.86	\$1,166.97		
12	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 740.06, TYPE 1	74.00	FT	\$8.37	\$619.38		
13	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$11.97	\$730.17		
14	614	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	61.00	EACH	\$21.28	\$1,298.08		
15	614	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	6.00	SNMT	\$1,101.26	\$6,607.56		
16	622	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED	2,960.00	FT	\$30.00	\$88,800.00		
17	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$300,000.00	, ,		
18	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
19	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.80	MILE	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00		
20	642	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	3.00	MILE	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00		
21	642	LANE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.00	MILE	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00		
22	642	DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1	900.00	FT	\$3.20	\$2,880.00		
23	SPECIAL	REMEDIATION OF CHLORIDES	20.00	HOURS	\$20.00	\$400.00		

Total: \$807,760.10

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
24	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$16.00	\$252,928.00
25	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$5.00	\$79,040.00
26	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$5.00	\$79,040.00
27	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	15,808.00	SF	\$5.00	\$79,040.00
28	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	26.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
29	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	16.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$8,000.00

Total:

\$501,948.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
30	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$16.00	\$126,144.00
31	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$5.00	\$39,420.00
32	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$5.00	\$39,420.00
33	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	7,884.00	SF	\$5.00	\$39,420.00
34	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	13.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
35	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	8.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
					Total:	\$250,354.00

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER SR 57 - MP 145.1 (LOCATION 3) (Ref. Nos. 36 - 41)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
36	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$16.00	\$617,072.00	
37	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$5.00	\$192,835.00	
38	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$5.00	\$192,835.00	
39	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	38,567.00	SF	\$5.00	\$192,835.00	
40	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	62.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	
41	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	39.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	
					Total:	\$1,224,377.00	

PAINTING OF STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER EASTLAND ROAD - MP 160.4 (LOCATION 4&5) (Ref. Nos. 42 - 47)								
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension		
42	514	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STEEL, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$16.00	\$349,088.00		
43	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, PRIME COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$5.00	\$109,090.00		
44	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$5.00	\$109,090.00		
45	514	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL, FINISH COAT, SYSTEM OZEU	21,818.00	SF	\$5.00	\$109,090.00		
46	514	GRINDING FINS, TEARS, AND SLIVERS	36.00	HOURS	\$150.00	\$5,400.00		
47	514	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	22.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$11,000.00		
					Total:	\$692,758.00		

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 47)-----

\$3,477,197.10